

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 21029 OF 2023

In

WRIT PETITION 5750 OF 2023

Shri. Sanjay Balasaheb Patil ....PETITIONER  
V/S

Krishi Utpadan Bazar Samiti , Pimpalgaon ....RESPONDENT  
Baswant Through Administrator And Anr

Adv. C. T. Chandratre for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUNIL B. SHUKRE  
&  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH  
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

**DATE : 18th October, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 31/10/2023 ( H. O. B.).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**