

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9275 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 5750 OF 2023**

Shri Sanjay Balasaheb Patil ... Applicant

versus

Krishi Utpann Bazar Samiti,
Pimpalgaon Baswant and Another ... Respondents

.....

Mr. C.T.Chandratre for the Applicant.
Mr. P.N.Joshi for Respondent No.1.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 12 JUNE 2024

P.C. :

. This interim application is taken out for amendment to incorporate necessary grounds and the prayers in this petition. The petition is pending for admission.

2. The interim application is allowed.

3. Amendment to be carried out within a period of three weeks from today. If the amendment is so carried out, liberty to circulate this petition upon filing a praecipe.

4. All contentions of the Respondents including maintainability of this petition is kept open.
5. The Respondents will be entitled to file additional reply.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)